Symbol: MARSONS 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We are pleased to announce that our company has received a Letter of Award/Purchase Order 
worth ₹9,91,20,000.00 (incl. GST) (Rupees Nine Crores Ninety One Lakh and Twenty Thousand only) 
from LC Infra Projects Private Limited for supply of 1 nos. 70 MVA & 1 nos. 80 MVA Power 
Transformer 132 kV class EHV Power Transformers. 

We request you to take the above information on your records. 

For Marsons Limited 

Uttara Sharma